



CIVIL NUCLEAR CONSTABULARY

[REDACTED]

Email: [REDACTED]

Our Ref: 2014-087

The Executive Office

Civil Nuclear Constabulary
Building F6 Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxon
OX14 3DB

Tel: 01235 466428

Website: <https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-constabulary>

Dear [REDACTED]

I am writing in response to your request for information regarding the below received on 1 October 2014. Your request has been handled under Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does hold information of the type specified. Please see attached information.

1. (a) **How many police officers currently have a second job or business interest that has been registered with the Force (as at 01/10/2014)?**
- (b) **Police could you list categories of the different jobs / business interests, e.g. "part time bartender", "property rental", "private consultant" etc.**

In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does not hold information of the type specified.

2. (a) **How many police staff currently have a second job or business interest that has been registered with the Force (as at 01/10/2014)?**
- (b) **Police could you list categories of the different jobs / business interests, e.g. "part time bartender", "property rental", "private consultant" etc.**

We take our responsibilities under the Freedom of Information Act seriously but, if you feel your request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, you have the right to complain. We will investigate the matter and endeavour to reply within 3 – 6 weeks. You should write in the first instance to:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If you are still dissatisfied following our internal review, you have the right, under section 50 of the Act, to complain directly to the Information Commissioner. Before considering your complaint, the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted the complaints procedures provided by the CNPA.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI Compliance Team (complaints)
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you require any further assistance in connection with this request please contact us at our address below:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
Civil Nuclear Constabulary

Rank	BI Business Type
PC	Charity work
PC	Sales
PC	Business owner/partner
SGT	Trainer
PC	Rent and lease property
SGT	Rent and lease property
SGT	Dressmaking
SGT	Presenter
PC	Child minder
SGT	Sport/leisure
PC	Charity work
PC	Director/Chairman of Company
PC	Trainer
SGT	Trainer
PC	Rent and lease property
SGT	Trainer
PC	Trainer
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Committee member/secretary
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	HM Coastguard Volunteer
SGT	Celebrant
SGT	Rent and lease property
PC	Rent and lease property
SGT	Trainer
SGT	Rent and lease property
DC	Clerical
INSP	Arts and Crafts
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Sport/leisure
PC	Rent and lease property
SGT	Director/Chairman of Company
PC	Director/Chairman of Company
INSP	Rent and lease property
PC	Director/Chairman of Company
PC	Business owner/partner
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Business owner/partner
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Author
PC	TV Extra
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Charity work
PC	Sport/leisure
PC	Arts and Crafts
SGT	RNLI Voluntary Crew
SGT	Rent and lease property
PC	First aid Trainer/Responder
PC	Trainer

PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Environmental Services
PC	Photographer/video media
PC	Trainer
INSP	Director/Chairman of Company
PC	Rent and lease property
SGT	Foster Carer
SGT	TV Extra
PC	Counsellor
PC	Presenter
INSP	Business owner/partner
PC	Domestic Repairs
CI	Car Hire
INSP	Rent and lease property
PC	Trainer
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	RNLI Voluntary Crew
PC	Rent and lease property
SGT	Arts and Crafts
SGT	Trustee
PC	Trainer
SGT	Business owner/partner
PC	TV Extra
PC	Charity work
PC	Sales
PC	Trainer
PC	School Voluntary Work
PC	Trainer
PC	Border Agency
PC	Driver
PC	Small Holder
PC	Border Agency
PC	Border Agency
SGT	Rent and lease property
INSP	Construction/renovation
PC	Driver
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Driver
SGT	HM Coastguard Volunteer
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	RNLI Voluntary Crew
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Trainer
PC	Mechanic
SGT	Trainer
INSP	Committee member/secretary
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Rent and lease property
PC	Trainer

TOTAL = 101

70 - PC

1 - DC

7 - INSP

22 - SGT

1 - CI

At present we do not hold any information on Police Staff Business Interests.